UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2222

1 A RESOLUTION honoring Representative Kenny Imes upon his retirement from 2 the House of Representatives. 3 WHEREAS, Representative Kenny Imes has served this honorable body twice. First 4 elected in 1972, he was a member of the House of Representatives until 1979. He 5 returned to the General Assembly in 2013, and has represented House District 5 for the 6 past five years; and 7 WHEREAS, Representative Imes is a leader in his community. A funeral director 8 and a farmer, he is a member of the Murray Rotary Club, Kentucky Farm Bureau, and the 9 Calloway County Chamber of Commerce, and is a former Calloway County Magistrate; 10 and 11 WHEREAS, during his five years in the House of Representatives, Representative 12 Imes has served as chair of the Elections, Constitutional Amendments, and 13 Intergovernmental Affairs Committee; vice chair of the State Government Committee; 14 and on the Local Government and Transportation Committees. He is also a proud 15 member of the Kentucky Sportsmen's, Pro-Life, Valley Authority, and Western Kentucky 16 Caucuses; and 17 WHEREAS, Representative Kenny Imes is rightfully honored on this day for his 18 distinguished service to the Commonwealth as a member of the Kentucky House of 19 Representatives; and 20 WHEREAS, for his years of service as a legislator, for the countless hours he has 21 spent working on behalf of his district and those causes dear to him, and for his many 22 achievements as a public servant, Representative Kenny Imes is hereby commended and 23 duly honored by all members of this body; 24 NOW, THEREFORE, 25 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the 26 Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Page 1 of 2
XXXX

The members of the House of Representatives hereby salute the

27

→Section 1.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2222

1 Gentleman from Calloway 5, Representative Kenny Imes, and express their sincere

- 2 appreciation for his service to his community, the General Assembly, and the
- 3 Commonwealth of Kentucky.
- ◆ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 5 honor of Representative Kenny Imes.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a →
- 7 copy of this Resolution to Representative David Osborne for delivery.